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JACK BUSBY,

TEPA NG:33h-00-AC
RESPONDENT.

RESPONSE _AND _PETITION

HESPONDENT/PETiTONER, Jack BusBy, FOR HIS RESPONSE
THE CITATION FILED WITH THE "CONTROL Boaap” own JuLy

1o
26, 00 HErRE!M, STATES:

(1), ApMITS THAT HE OWNS CERTAIN PROP.RTY N Mawton
CouNTY, ILLINOILIS BUT DEWIES THAT HE CONDUCTS BUSIHESS OH SALID

PROPERTY.

(?). MYE NEITHER ADMITS KOR DENLES THAT THE INSPECTION
WAS CONDUCTED AS ALLEGED.

(3). MHe DEMIES THAT HE HAS CAUSED QR ALLOWED THE DUMPING
OF WASTE ON ANY PROPERTY OWNED BY HIM.

(o). He DENIES THAT HE HAS CAUSED OR ALLOWED ANY
PROLIFERATION OF DISEASE VECTODRS,

2

PespunDENT FURTHER STATES THAT HE [§ AN ABSEHTEE QWNER
oF S$AlD PROPERTY AND AS SucCit:

(1Y, A%y ACCUMULATION OF WASTE OR OFHLH OFFCNSIVE MATERTAL
WAS PLACED ON SAID PROPERTY BY PERSOW OR PIRGONS UNKNUWN BY HIM
WITHOUT H1S CONSENT OR KNOWLEDGE.

(7%. IHAT, HE IS AN ELDERLY HMAN AND A MINTETED WHO, RECAUSE
OF HEALTH AND MINISTERIAL DUTIES CANNOT VIiStT SALY PROPERTY
FREQUENTLY TO DBSERVE ANY OF THE ACTS DES BED MEREIN A3
VIOLATIONS OF SECTION 21P ofF sAaib AcCT.




(3). THAT: ALL WASTE AND/OR OFFENSIVE MATERIAL HAS BEEN
REMOVED FROM SAID PROPERTY. ‘

WHEREFORE, ReEsSPONDENT RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS A FULL
WEARING BEFORE THE lLLINOES PoLutson CONTROL BOARD
AND THAT HO FENALTlES»FlNES OR COSTS BE ASSESSED AGALNST HIM.

JACK BUSBY

Jack Busy STATES THAT HE HAS SERVED THIS RESPONSE AND
DETITION UPON THE ILLINOLS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGeENnCY
AT 17S MAILING ADDRESS ON THE DAY OF AUGUST. 2060,
ay PLACING THE SAME M AN cNVELOPE, PLAINLY ADDRESSED TO SUCH
ADDRESS AHD WITH POSTAGE FULLY .PREPAID,AND DEPOSITING SAID

enveLore in A UL5. PosT OFFICE I# OREENVILLE:. [LLinois.

JACK BUSBY




